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ASSIGNED Application No.
Hershner § Bell Realty, Inc. . 2413 Date Amount Receipt No.
Name Permit No. 4 7-38-7) | 35 00 eI
By P »
606 State Street Certificate No. ]\] el
Address ... ‘HoodRiver; Oregon 723t C L%m =
Nig ' -
Stream Index, Page No. + - 24 24 LB :
PG Urawr rugurt wol MIMLH Cert.Fee |,
T FEES REFUNDED
Date filed .,...28 September 1977 ' Date Amount | Check No.
Priority ;_// ot /25} VA B4
i ! ASSIGNMENTS
Action suspended untll Sy - Date To Whom Address e Volume | Page
L
10-27-78.. Phillip.G.. & .Sherrill.l. Nelson.5580.Dee Highway., Palr‘kda1¢=.L ) ‘Kﬂ'
Return to applicant
Date of approval ..JAN.12 1878
CONSTR TION , ’
. N 121079 Form 130 sent NOV o 0 1979 REMARKS \
Date for beginning .
Date for completion QU 11879 AP IR Q W\L’Mk N AL AL «,C‘K -\
Extended to &/
.gﬁeﬂ;-’/.ﬁb LETTER SELT 5:—.8—?1@ f\
Date for application of water 0CT 11980 TORM 101 JUL 07 1981
Extended to iA Y & wll \
\ i1

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed
Form “B” filed

Form “C” filed @’m/@%c’

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed AUG151979

Proof received

i

Date certificate issued
SP*70899-119
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81.125-800 - - SP*35293-125
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REGEIVED
e 101977
WATER RLECGURCES DEPT
SALEN, OREGCN
' Order No. 1127
EXHIBIT A

Those tracts of land situated in the County of Hood River and State of Oregon,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Parcel I:

That tract of land located in the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of
Section 18, Township 1 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, which
is between the Parkdale Highway No. 28l and the trout Creek Ridge Road and
extending 215 feet South from the North line of said quarter quarter, a more
accurate description of which would be: Commencing at a point on the West
line of Dee-Parkdale State Highway No. 281 where the same intersects the

North line of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18,
Township 1 North of Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South
along the West line of said Dee-Parkdale State Highway No. 281, a distance

of 215 feet to a point; thence West and parallel to said North line a distance

of 175 feet; more or less, to the East line of the Trout Creek Ridge Road; thence
North along said lad mentioned East line 215 feet, more or less, to the North
line of said quarter quarter; thence East along said last mentioned North line

250 feet, more or less, to the place of beginning. EXCEPT a parcel thereof
described as follows: Commencing at a point on the West line of Dee-Parkdale
State Highway No. 281, where the same intersects the North line of the Southwest
quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18, Township 1 North, Range 10 East
of the Willamette Meridian; thence South along the West line of said Dee-Parkdale
State Highway No. 281, a distance of 160 feet to a point; thence West and parallel
to the said North line to the center of Trout Creek; thence Northerly along the
center of Trout Creek to said North line of said quarter quarter; thence East to
the point of beginning.

Parcel II:

Beginning at a point of intersection of the West right of way line of Hood River
Highway, State Secondary No. 281, Dee-Parkdale Section, with the North line
of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 18, Township 1
North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence Soutinerly along the
West right of way line of said Highway 215 feet to the true place of beginning

of that tract of land herein described; thence West parallel with the North line
of the Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of said Section 18 to the West
line of that tract of land conveyed to O. J. Severson et ux., by deed from Charles
I. Thomas et al., recorded May 19, 1948 in Book 37, at page 552, Deed Records
Hood River County; thence South along the West line of said Severson tract

of land to the most Southerly intersection thereof with the center line of the
relocated County Road known as the Trout Creek Ridge Road in accordance with
deed from O. J. Severson et ux., to Hood River County, recorded September 14,
1956 in Book 58, page 270, Deed Records Hood River County; thence Easterly
along the center line of said relocated County Road to the West right of way line
of Hood River Highway, aforesaid: thence Northerly along the West right of way
line of said Highway to the true place of bejinning of the tract of land herein
described.
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
R 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File No. 56665

NDecember 22, 1977

Hershner and Rell Realty Inc.
606 State Street
Hood River, OR 97031

Dear Sirs:

Thank you for submitting the legal description of the property on
which the water is to be used and a notice from the Middle Fork
Irrigation District.

Water from Trout Creek and its tributaries will not always be avail-
able during dry periods due to the requirements of existing water
rights.

Your application is now in satisfactory form for issuance of a per-

mit.
Sincerely
e ,‘//‘z’} ',' >,/h
u\jéf' sl lf < /JJ{(. vt
Donald R. Buell
Water Rights Engineer
DRB:cah

cc: Thomas J. Paul
Watermaster District #3
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” Application No 5 b(O(Db g

................................................ Pormit No. . .. ... .0 i
STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT. i’ | ¥ & i1

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water ~: 21877

: Do llipr =) I wlhzgioioa fo el aoRA WATER RESOURCES
. pssionp  Poked Sl vmy@n& S ehlEn oncen T
7. Jershner & Bell nealty, Inc. {» g ;LQI;M?.(;R.J.?.’/Q/./........’ ....... "1, OREGON

(Name of Applicant)

.......................................... 5SROI -+ v 2 -2:2:=# S
(Mailing Address: ’ (City)
State of .. QREGRN.......oveeeaeeaenn.. , 4834 Phone No..... 38625555 e, do hereby
1Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is...... M /*’""”,’77 .’_./:7.‘.0..“’r
N Q-7 7-
- . R A i
................................................................................ , a tributary OfEastForkHoodever/*T
S /0 . < 70 -
2. The point of diversion is to be located ... #997....... ftoo M. and ... 3428.... fhoo PO
o < o~ Nor 5.»/ R (E. or W
w v e . - a1 v a
fromthe...... D Bl . cornerof..(}...r.g..e..g.t.-',.]:..qn...:!-.a ...... B 5 S € B O
{Public Land Survey Cornery
et e et o
37
R, 3 S
a- - -~
........................................................................................ being withinthe ... SW......... Yiofthe......S5...... % of
. il e .
Sec. ....... 1877 Tp. ..... 1.0 R ...10.5. .., WM, inthecourtyof... Bood. River. ...
(N. or S (E. or W) .

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use If other than irrigation.

List use and or number
Township Range Section List 1y i of Section of acres to be irrigated
) G-27-77 T3V o G-27-77 7IF
1y 10 B 18 __sw’  SE” howsehoid—Frer="¢

Form o90-1-0-1-77




-~ - e
Application No.....! 5 [Q(Obb ....................... Permit No.............. 42413 ...................

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

B T

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed ......... 0005/ ............... cubic feet per sweond measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from........ sAxout=Ereek ..

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .............................. of one cubic foot per second

~orits equivalent for €ach QCre IrTIEALEA. ...........cuveiveieieieieeeieeiitsse ettt et s

.....................................................................................................................................................................................
.....................................................................................................................................................................................

Actual construction work shall begin on or before.... JOTHA =+ and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, J s A

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1 980

Water Resounes Dhirnector
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Application No. 36885 permit No. 42413
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@ SENDER:  Completeftems1,2,and3.
a1, Add your address fn the “RETURN 0" space on
g

reverss,

1. The following service is requested (check one.) l/ f
how to wham and date delivered. v.veeerres . e
[J Show to whom, date and address of ﬂveq..._...c
@ ) RESTRICTED DELIVERY
@ Show to whom and date delivered.cecciasnene—— ¢
[0 RESTRICTED DELIVERY.
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery $____

o0
-
o4

4

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO

Ph1111p G. and Sherr111 L. NETson
5580 Dee Highway
Parkdaie, OR 97041

3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO,

& oR3)

(Always obtam signature of addresses or agent)

I have received the prticle described above.
SIGNATURE ddsesseq ¢

%e/o; ;LIVERY
(o

5. ADDRESS (Compiets only if requested) /'9?
/

INSURED NO.

L~
8. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: : -
SGolL S YYGPO : 1970-300-459

VN GHALLYTO GNY OZHﬂle ‘Q343LSID3Y ‘1413034 NUMIH




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VICTOR ATIYEH 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

GOVERNOR

August 8> 1980 File No. 56665

Phillip G. and Sherrilil L. Nelson
5580 Dee Highway
Parkdale, OR 97041

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Nelson:

According to the terms of your permit numbered 42413, which
is for the appropriation of 0.005 cubic foot per second of
water from Trout Creek for domestic use for one family, com-
plete use of water was to have been made on or before
October 1, 1980.

We mailed the proof of appropriation of water form in connec-
tion with this permit to you on August 15, 1979 along with
the instructions to sign the form and return it to this office.

On November 30, 1979, January 17, 1980, and April 16, 1980,
reminder notices calling this to your attention were mailed.
To date, we have not received either the proof or any
correspondence regarding it.

ORS 537.260 provides: "Whenever the time within which any
appropriation under a permit should have been perfected

has expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses
within three months thereafter to submit to the Water
Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation
as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources
Department may, after 60 days notice by registered mail,
order the cancellation of the permit."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are
hereby notified that unless we receive the signed proof form

within 60 days from the date of this letter, your permit
will be canceled without further notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:1rs
cc: David H. and Jeannie F. Dockham

CERTIFIED -- Return Receipt Requested



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1-800-452-7813
378-3508

April 16, 1980

Phillip G. & Sherill L. Nelson
5580 O Highway
Parkdale, OR 9704l

REFERENCE: File Number 56665
we are unable to withhold action on your file indefinitely.

Permit 42413 which granted the use of water from a spring for
domestic use in your house was assigned to you from Hershner
and Bell Realty Inc. on Octovoer 27, 1973, A final proof
inspection of the project was made in the spring of 1978 and
the findings of our survey were sent to you in the fall of
1979, Several notices calling this to your attention were also
mailed.

Unless we near from you within 30 days from the date of this
letter as to when we can expect the signed proof of
appropriation water form, we will have to take steps towards
the cancellation of the permit.

Sincerely,

Thomas E£. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:ka
0618A

COPY



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813

March 12, 1980

David H. and Jeannie F. Dockham
5705 Trout Creek Rd.
Mt. Hood, OR 97041
Dear Sir and Madame:

Subject: File #56665

We have been advised that you are owners of the land described
in water right permit #42413 in the name of Phillip G. and
Cheryl L. Nelson. The permit granted the right to the use of
water from Trout Creek for domestic use for one family.

If the Nelsons have no further interest in the permit or the
property described in the permit, and you intend to continue
appropriating water for domestic supplies, you probably should
have the permit assigned to you. The partially completed
assignment form is enclosed for this purpose. It will have to
be signed by Phillip G. and Cheryl L. Nelson and returned along
with the two dollar assignment recording fee.

Upon receipt of the assignment and recording fee, our records
will be changed accordingly. We will then send you the
findings of our survey which was made during the summer of 1978.

Sincerely,

Tom Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:dm
enclosure
0231A



VICTOR ATIYEH
QOVERNOR

Water Resources Depariment

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

File No. 56665
February 22, 1980

Leonard Sheibon, Director

Dept. of Records and Assessments
Hood River, Oregon, 97031

Dear Sir,

Could you please provide this office with the name and address
of the current owner of the Tands shown on the enclosed map?

Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/ jw
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Assessment Depte

HOOD RIVER COUNTY

County Courthouse
4th & State St.
Hood River, Oregon 97031

Attn, Thomas E Shook

water kesourses Dept.
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th St Ne.Ee. Salem, Or 97310



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
VicTOR ATIvEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

QOVERNOA

File No. 56665
February 22, 1980

Leonard Sheibon, Director
Dept. of Records and Assessments
Hood River, Oregon, 97031

Dear Sir,

Could you please provide this office with the name and address
of the current owner of the lands shown on the enclosed map?

Your assistance is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/ jw




"SSTATE STREET / HOOD RIVER OREGON 97031 (5 03) 38686

INTERSTATE ESCROWS, INC.

October 26, 1978

RECEIVED
0CT2 71978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
- SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Director
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Our Escrow No. 1486-JG
DUDDLES-NELSON

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $2.00, recording Fee and
an Assignment from Hershner & Bell Realty, Inc. to Mr. & Mrs.
Philip G. Nelson.

Please record. Thank you.

Cordially yours,

P

PSR . '
qu@fClT\\Q” Qi:j&lgzt/_~_/,
Joan C. Geeslin ’?%ﬁ%»
Escrow Officer
Encl.
JCG:gsd

-4200
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‘ : January 17, 1978 e
Hershner & Bell Realty, Inc. ' o
606 State St. _ ‘ 56665

Hood River, OR 9703] : _

42413



378-8508
File No. 56665

December 22, 1977

Hershner and Rell Realty Inc.
606 State Street
" HPood River, OR 97031

Dear Sirs:

Thank. you for submitting the legal description of the property on
which the water is to be used and a notice from the Middle Fork
Irrigation District.

Water from Trout Creek and its tributaries will not always be avail-
" able during dry periods due to the requircments of existing water
rights. i

Your application is now in:satisfactory form for issuance of a per-
mit. «

Sincerely

Donald P, Buell
Water Rights Fngineer

DPB:cah
cc: Thomas J. Paul
Watermaster District #3

s,




HERSHNER & BELL REALTY, INC.

P.O. Box 179 / 606 State Street
HOOD RIVER, OREGON 97031

(503) 386-5555 REALTOR

TO: DWM /5,«06/_ . DATE: ,?_/12_/77

Aghe
Iiiet By -, RE: goue ko ZSLLLS
g5< /31/%2«7 2 (dond ,QM

: NewS &
Sl ﬂ:‘,: G730 oy Kox Jboo !

,/ 2P ALl /"i.,l
RE

MR
WATEIR RESOURCES DEPT
cAtEM, OREGONH



Miroore Forg Irricarion Distrrcr
Route 1, Box 11

PArRDALE, OREGON
97047

December 9, 1977

Hershner & Bell Realty
606 State Street
Hood River, Oregon 97031

1N 10 18 - 1600

g

Gentlemen:

In response to your telephone conversation regarding the
above parcel, we discussed this at our Board meeting of Novem-
ber 8, 1977. It is the Directors decision that we offer no
protest as it was presented to us by your office on October 19,
1977.

This spring is below - ur point of diversion on Trout
Creek.

Very truly yours

W. A. Hutson
Manager
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378.8508
File No. 56665

‘October 17, 1977

Hershner and Bell Realty Ine.
606 State Street
Hood River, OR 97031

Dear Sirs:

We have received your application for a permit to appropriate
0.01 cubic foot of water per second from Trout Creek for housew
hold use, a map, and the fee of $35.00 for which our receipt No,
64134 18 enclosed, This application has been filed and assigned
No. 56665, ‘ , _

According to our records, your proposed place of use liss within

~ the Middle Fork Irrigation District., We will need an excerpt from
the minutes of one of their board meetings indicating that they
will have no objections to your proposed source and use of water,

The:legal description of the property upon which the water is to
be used must accompany the application. This can be copied from
your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

Upon receipt of the required excerpt and the legal daucriptlon'of
the land upon which the water is to be used, this application will
be 1n satiefactory form for issuance of a permit.

Sincerely

Donald R. Buell
Water Rishto‘xngineer

DRBiceh

cc: Thomas J. Puul
Watermaster District '3




Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
FOBERT W. STRAUB 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 17. 18860 56665

Phillip G. & Sherrill L. Nelson
5580 Dee Highway
Parkdale, Oregon 97041

Dear Mr. and Mrs Helson:

We have not received the completed proof of appropriation of
water form in connection with Permit number 42413 which was
mailed to you on August 15, 1979. Unless the signed proof is
received, the law requires the cancellation of your permit.
In the event you no longer own the property and have no fur-
ther interest in this permit, you could assign it to the new
owner. Ye will furnish the necessary form upon request.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Resources Engineer

TES:kas

COPY



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
ROBER ot TAVE 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

November 6, 1978

File No. 56665

Phillip G. & Sherrill L. Nelson
5580 Dee Highway
Parkdale, OR 97041 ,

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nelson,

The assignment of permit No. 42413 from Hershner & Bell Realty, Inc.
to you has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources
Department. Our records have been changed accordingly, and the
original is enclosed.

Our receipt No. 7045, covering the recording fee of $2.00, along
with a copy of this letter is being sent to Interstate Escrows, Inc.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES/dw

cc: Interstate Escrows, Inc.
Attn: Joan C. Geeslin, Escrow Officer
514 State Street
Hood River, OR 97031
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